R

= 00”2;,: TARRANT COUNTY PURCHAS[NG DEPAR'IMENT

Ay ‘”_." Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
2=“%." Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

August 17, 2023

Travis Rowe

CEC Facilities Group
2113 109th St

Grand Prairie TX 75050
trowe@cecfg.com

Re: RFB No. 2023-034, Annual Contract for Specialized Electrical Services

Dear Mr. Rowe,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The ariginal contract was for the period of January 7, 2023 through January 6, 2024. The effective
dates for the first renewal option will commence January 7, 2024 and expire on January 6, 2025.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation CEC Facilities Group

to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period as the primary vendor for this bid as
awarded on December 6, 2022. CEC Facilities Group acknowledges formal renewal of the option, and
any contract is contingent upon review and approval by the Tarrant County Commissioner’s Court at a
later date. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed
name. All prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through January 6, 2025.

Yes, CEC Facilities Group will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and discounts
through January 6, 2025. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response.

No, CEC Facilities Group will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through January 6, 2025.

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contrac‘t?'OY'es No
If yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax or email your signed response.
Respectfully signed,
“Gwen Peterson, Senior Buyer Trav&s Rowe

Tarrant County Purchasing, Construction  CEC Facilities Group
817-884-1145 817-945-8763




; Renéwal 1 of 2 Denali Construction Services, LP

U PDF =210 KB 3

sesstrey,

couNgy, TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

7

isfE H

148 bl

'-,5‘ A %% Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
X 'N .+ Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

August 17, 2023

Denali Construction Services, LP
Attn: Thomas Riley

1645 Wallace Drive, Suite 100
Carroliton, TX 75006

thomas.riley@denalics.com
Re: RFB No. 2023-034, Annual Contract for Specialized Electrical Services

Dear Mr. Riley,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The original contract was for the period of January 7, 2023 through January 6, 2024. The effective
dates for the first renewal option will commence January 7, 2024 and expire on January 6, 2025.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation Denali Construction Services, LP
to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period as the primary vendor for this bid as
awarded on December 6, 2022. Denali Construction Services, LP acknowledges formal renewal of the
option, and any contract is contingent upon review and approval by the Tarrant County Commissioner’s
Court at a later date. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above
your printed name. All prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through January 6, 2025.

@Yes, Denali Construction Services, LP will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through January 6, 2025. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response.

QNO, Denali Construction Services, LP will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing
and discounts through January 6, 2025.

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contract? OYes @No
If yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax or email your signed response.

Respectfully signed, )

{Gwen Peterson, Senior Buyer Thomas Riley (4 Date
Tarrant County Purchasing, Construction  Denali Construction Services, LP
817-884-1145 469-875-6200

B




eveong,

5 C0Ukz.,  TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

sy ‘-E:\( Q;;« 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

)
$&]%; Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P.

" Purchasing Agent

Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
Assistant Purchasing Agent

August 17, 2023

Humphrey & Associates, Inc.

Attn: Dave Schiapkohl, Electrical Service Specialist
2650 Handley Ederville

Fort Worth, TX 76118

daves@teamhumphrey.com
Re: RFB No. 2023-034, Annual Contract for Specialized Electrical Services

Dear Mr. Schiapkohi,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The original contract was for the period of January 7, 2023 through January 6, 2024. The effective
dates for the first renewal option will commence January 7, 2024 and expire on January 6, 2025.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation Humphrey & Associates, Inc.

to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period as the primary vendor for this bid as
awarded on December 6, 2022. Humphrey & Associates, Inc. acknowledges formal renewal of the
option, and any contract is contingent upon review and approval by the Tarrant County Commissioner's
Court at a later date. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above
your printed name. All prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through January 6, 2025.

Yes, Humphrey & Associates, Inc. will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through January 6, 2025. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response.

Q No, Humphrey & Associates, Inc. will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through January 6, 2025.

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contract? Yes No
If yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax or email your signed response.

s

2 %:ggnad by Dave
!

S,

@leamhumphrey.com,

5 shrey & Associales, inc.”,
CN=Dayé Schlapkoh!

§ SDurd095.08.20 07:24:08-05'00

= et

Respecitfully signed,
Gven Petzrasn

8/29/2023
Date

¢Gwen Peterson, Senior Buyer
Tarrant County Purchasing, Construction
817-884-1145

Dave Schlapkohl
Humphrey & Associates, Inc.
817-589-9550



CouNy:., TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

Melissa Lee, CP.M,, A.P.P. Churis Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

August 17, 2023

Lone Star Electric

Attn. Brad Gallman

2320 Cullen Street

Fort Worth, TX 76107
brad-lse@sbcglobal.net

Re: RFB No. 2023-034, Annual Contract for Specialized Electrical Services
Dear Mr. Gallman,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The original contract was for the period of January 7, 2023 through January 6, 2024. The effective
dates for the first renewal option will commence January 7, 2024 and expire on January 6, 2025.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation Lone Star Electric

to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period as the primary vendor for this bid as
awarded on December 6, 2022. Lone Star Electric acknowledges formal renewal of the option, and any
contract is contingent-upon review and approval by the Tarrant County Commissioner’s Court at a later
date. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed

nam | prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through January 8, 2025.

Yes, Lone Star Electric will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and discounts
through January 6, 2025. Please inciude a current 1295 Form with your response.

ONo Lone Star Electric will NOT accept the offer to-extend the same contract pricing and discounts
through January 6, 2025,

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contract? OYes @ﬁ
if'yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax oremail your signed response.
Respectfully signed,
Goven fPotireon

(Gwen Peterson, Senior Buyer Srad Gallman

Tarrant County Purchasing, Construction  Lone Star Electric
817-884-1145 817-335-7853




Memorandum

To: Michael Amador, Willie Shephard, Chad Rains or Joshua Palmer
Dept: Tarrant County Facilities Management

From: Gwen Peterson, C.P.M., A.P.P., Sr. Buyer, Purchasing Department
Date: August 15, 2023

Re: RFB 2023-034, Annual Contract for Specialized Electrical Services

The above referenced contract will expire on January 6, 2024. This contract
included two (2) options to renew with the vendor for additional twelve (12)
month terms. The first renewal term would commence January 7, 2024, and
would expire January 6, 2025.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the
vendors listed below for twelve more months, please check the appropriate
item and email this form back to me by.

Primary CEC Facilities

Primary Denali Construction Services, LP
Primary Humphrey & Associates, Inc.
Primary Lone Star Electric

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendors for the first renewal term of the contract.

Funds to support this contract will be provided by the following
accounts:

532011/10000-2024/Various Cost Centers

O No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-
mentioned vendors for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: 9&4@@ B. Pabmer oaTe: &/17/23



%0¢

%0¢

%S 1

%S¢C

%dn-yen sued

00°G6 $

abieys oN

00°59 $

00°66 $

a1y AnoH
sajewnsg UsiuM

00°z8 $

00'y6 $

007091 $

00°0S51 $

sAepi|oH pied loyeiuoc)d
aley AunoH
JadjpH

0o'eyvl $

00°¢9l $

00°081 $

00°0LL $

sAepljoH pled JojoBiu0)
ojey AnoH
uBwWASUINOP Pasuadl

00°¢8l $

oocic $

00°00¢ $

00°861 $

sAeplioH pled JojoeijUOD
ajey AlnoH
ueIoLO9|g JeIsel

00729 $

05°0. $

00'0ci $

0scLi $

SpUaMBIN @ SINOH Jayy
wepg:/ - wdL0:G 4-W
ey ANoH

JodioH

00°601 $

0s°LelL $

00°s€l $

05221 $

SPUBYEa M ¥ SINOH JaYY
wegg:/ - wdi0:g 4-N
ajey AUnoH

uBWABUINOf pasuUad|

00'6€1 $

00°6S1 $

00°0S1 $

0s'8vl $

SPUONSONA @ SINCH Jayy
wees:/ - wdio:6 4-N
ajey AUnoH

ueouIo8|g 18)Se

00'cy $

00°Ly $

00°08 $

00°G. $

wdpo:G - wep0:g 4-N
a1ey AnoH
JadjeH

00°G. $

00°1L8 $

00706 $

00°G8 $

wdpQ:g - wepo:8 4-N
a1y AunoH
UBWASUINOM Pasuadl]

00°G6 $

00°901 $

007001 $

00°66 $

wdpo:g - wepo:8 4-N
ajey AunoH
ueIoMI09|g J9)SEN

aolid

ao1d

ao1d

2old

wia}|

S9A - dO-0D
ON - dNH
X1 ‘YoM o4
o11399]3 Je}g auo

S9A - d0-00
ON - gnH
X1 ‘YMop Hod
DU} ‘S9)BIDOSSY
9 Aaaydwiny

S9A -d0-0D
SOA - dNH
X1 ‘uojjjorsed
d ‘s9diAIeSg
uol3onIIsuo) Jjeusq

Sa\ - d0-0D
ON - gnH
XL ‘euieid puelo
dnouo sapiioed 939

Aewiad

Aeuwildd

Kieuing

Kieuwiid

S9IAI0S [EOL}O9[T PazZI[eloads Jo4 Joriuo [enuuy $£0-£202 94y




G969l ¢ | s¥'oL6 $ | ¥6°LE $ pIgON PIg-ON Jayoual]
usuidinbg
pig ON plig oN | sTEl $ pig ON pig ON Bunse 1 /BulolUON
{eoujos|g
pig oN pig ON | 00°GEL $ pig ON pig ON yont ) 1=xong
02'81€'C $ | ge'820'L $ 1656°LS $ pig OoN pid ON aooed
08°829 $§ | G8°L0¢€ $ | 6e'52 $ pig ON pig ON Ui uein suo
Syell't $ | 05685 $ | 0Tse $ pig ON pid ON 31T JossIog ,0€
G8'8EY $ | 08°l¢2e $ | 9'se $ pid ON PIg-ON Y17 Jossiog ,0¢
. v . uswdinb
a1ey AUIuon ajey Apesm ajey AunoH # [oPony Jaimoejnueiy [BJuSY JBUMO JOPUBA
‘ouj *sejeIoossy ® Asayduiny
paplADid Juswdinby
pig ON pid ON E.m ON pig oN [ElUSY JOUMO ON 17 Jossiog ,0C
ajey Alujuow ayey Aplesm ayey ApnoH # 19POIN JoINPBINUEN yaldinbg
, [EJUSY JBUMQ JOPUBA
d1 ‘seoIAlag uolonIsueg jeusg
pig ON pig OoN. | 00°0S1 $ 1jong 06g wey abpog 3oni] jexong
syey Ajujuo a1y APPapA Q,mm AunoH : 13D0 leInoBiNUE juswdinbg
d A # ISP HOBINUEN [ejuaY JBUMQ JOPUBA

dnoas sapiioed D30

SO0JAI9g [e21J00]3 pozijeloads 10} JoRUOD [eNULY YE0-E20Z B4




‘L WApUSppY palinbal LGNS O} SIN|ie) 10} SAISUCSaI-UoU PaLLaap SEM SIOORHUCY [BoU0S]H DIN-3 Aq peniwans piq 8yl "3L1ON

00°009'} $ | 00°6LL 00°0S $ gLeH YOI UONa 00.2€ Jayouail
00'00€'C $ | 00'gee'L 00°6. $ psS4 pio4 6102 ¥oniL yexong
; uawdinb
sjey Ajyuoly arey Apiespn 9jey AunoH #1oPOIN Jaimoginuen _Ecmm 1PUMO wvcm>

5143993 JB}S 2uoT]

SoojAIeg [E911}00]T PozieIoads 10} JORJUOD |enuuy YE0-€20Z B4






